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FIX POINT BARKIT

TOYOTA RAV 4 (XA50) 2018~
SUZUKI ACROSS 2020

EM Installation instructions
FR Instructions de montage
ES Instrucciones de instalacion
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EN) Check the presence of all the components before proceeding with the installation.
FR) Vérifiez la présence de tous les composants avant de procéder a l'installation.
ES) Verifique la presencia de todos los componentes antes de continuar con la instalacion.
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EM} Remvowve the covers covering the fix points on the rails and keep
them for possible future use,

ATTENTION: The FL pasition refers to the front left fixpoint shown in
the scheme.

FR) Retirez les couvercles recouvrant les paints de fixation sur

fes rails et conservez-les pour une éventuelle utilisation future.
ATTENTION: La position FL fait référence au point fixe avant gauche
meanteé en le schiéma du dessin,

ES) Retire las tapas que cubren los puntos de fijacidn en bos rieles y
conservelas para un pasible uso future,

ATEMCION: La posicidn FL se refiere al punto de fijacién delantero
izquierdo mostrado en ef esquema,
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EN) Place the special covers supplied strictly following the scheme of the drawing below,
FRI Placer les couverches spéciaux fournis en suivant strictement be schéma du dessin ci-dessous,
ES) Coloque las tapas especiales suministradas siguiendo esrictaments ¢l esquema de sbbajo,
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EM) ATTENTION: Check the correct positioning as shown in the

diagram. The FL position refers to the front left fixpoint,

FRY ATTENTION: Vérifiez le bon positionnement comme indiqué sur
le schiéma. La position FL fait référence au point fixe avant gawche.

ES) ATENCION: Verifique el posicionamiento correcto como se
muestra en el diagrama. La posicion FL se refiere al punto de fijacian

delantera izquierdo,

EN) Icbenitify the indication FL under the frant bar
{longer bar) and place it in the relative position, Tront
left, on the car roof,

FR) identifier lindication FL souws la bame avant {barre
plus longue) et la placer dans la position relative,
avant gauche, sur le toit de Ly voiture,

ES) Identifique la indicacidn FL debajo de la barra
delantera (barra mas larga) y coldquela en la posi-
cian relativa, delanters izquierda, en el techo del
autamedvil,
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EN) Tighten the screws manuslly before proceeding with the final tightening,
FR} Serrez les vis manuellement avant de procéder au serrage final.

ES) Apriete bos tomillos manwalmente antes de continuar con el apriete final,

EM) To facilitate assembly, keep the nut pressed
in the dedicated seat,

FR) Pour faciliter I'assemblage, maintenez
Pécrou enfoncé dans le sigge dédié,

LS SaN SR

ES) Para facifitar el montaje, mantenga
presionada la tuerca en el asiento especifico,

EN) ATTENTION: Proceed with the
tigivtening of the screws following the
seguence shown in the figure,

FR) ATTENTION: procéder au serrage
des wis en suivant la séguence
indicquée sur la figure,

ES) ATENCION: proceda a apretar los
tornidlos siguiendo la secuencia que se
muestra en |a figura siguiente,
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EM) Insert the key inthe bock, Turn the key 90 °
counterclockwise to unlock the fock,

FR) Insérez la clé dans la serrure. Tournez la clé de 50°
dans le sens antihoraire pour déverrouiller e verrou,

ES) Inserte la llave en la cerradura. Gire la Bave 90 ° en
sentide antiharario para desbloguear la cerradura.




L Fix point bar kit

4,3kg /9.51b

MAX 75kg /16510 J
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{EM) Load mwest be unilemly distributied with the lowest
pocsible center of gravity. Load should ot sutntantially
extend beyond the lnading surface of the roof radi. Ensure
foad stays within the perimeter defmited by the radk feet
At o the rails,

&) La charge dioit are uniformeément répastie en gandant
e centre e gravine |e phes bas possible, La charge ne dait
pas dépasser significativement de b surface de chame en
wourk assurant que b charge ne dépasse pus b périmére
delimité par les pleds des bames.

{ES) La carga debe estar undcemesents disiribmida con of
wenteo de grawedad lo maés baje posible. La casga no debe
sobrepasar sestancialments |2 superfice de carga de la
barta detedha,

{EM} Do opesss b 5un roof while the bars are sull
mounted on the roal of the webicle.

(] He pas tiliser e toit-owmant lorsgee bes bares sont
monaées sur e toit de vihiole.

{ES) Kz abrir u et rar #f tech abrible cuands s barmas
estién instaladas en o techo del vehiolo,

MAX
75kg
1651b

[EN) Ay loard extending over the windsbivkd (moept roof
baskets) must be secured o both the front and rea of
the wehicle, in addition bo the rack. Failere 10 da w0 may
resalt in property damage, personal ingary or death,

[FR) Une chasge qui dé passe e pare-beive {3 exception
des galeries) doit abligatoirement dtre arimée & Favant
4 & Fanviéoe du wehioade, en plus du systéme des barmes,
Le dedault de se condormer i cethe exigenoe pourrait
prowogeer des dommages, des blessures ou méme &
moit,

[E%) Las cargas que sobresalen del pasabetias (eocepto
Lk cajak para equipaje] deben amarare & L paited
delantera y trasera del vehioulo, 251 coma al
peataeguipae, De no hacerlo, se puedien ocasionar dados
#la progiedad, besiones o incluso L muerte

(EN} Dot exeed the mainam load specified for the
roaf rack, accessony mck or the maximum boad
recommended by the vehicle masufacheser. Max roof
load = weight of the complete roof rack system +
weight of the lnad

(FR) Ne pas dépaiser b chare maximale spécifsee post
e porte-bagage, les accessoines du syshéme de amport,
ou la charge manimabe recommandeée par e
manulsiiurier o vehicule, Charge mazimale sur be
toit = poids du systime des barres + poids de la
dharge.

(ES) Wi eaceda La canga maxima especificada pata o
portaequipaje paea techo y de lod portiequipajes
adidanades, ola cana mixima recomendada por el
fabrbcanite def vebdoslo. Carga mdaima del techo =
peso del portaequipaje pars techo + pesa de la
anga.

BN Alwarys remave The roof bars before runming o
wehicle thevagh a car wash,

| FR)| Retirez towpours bes bames de toa avant de Gire passer
woilre wéhicule dans wn lave-auto,

{ES) Desmomte sempre L basras de becho antes de passt
o un bavadeny de autos.

(EM} Dot enced @ speed of 130kmi® (30mph).
(FR) Ne dépassez pas une visesse de 1 30km/h [B0mih).

(ES) W dapere s 130km/® (30 mph) de velocidad,

(EN] Adpast the speed according to the boad.

(FR Ribghez votre vitesse em fonction de a charge.

(E5] Requlen L velacidad sequn b carga.
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(ER)Always reeseve the key from the lock before driving. An
inserted key may resull in accldental openisgs and
coeeequent load bosses, causing damages and wounds, or
even death, 10 thine around you.

(PR} Retires Soujours ka cbe de L sermune avant de Sémarer,
ez ché insivde poumalt causes des ouvertures accidentelles,
avex pertes de |y charge en causant dommages ¢l bieidared,
ou méme Ly moet, des personnes aubour de vous.

(5] Slermpre setiren Lo ILive de | cemmadur antes d¢ partic,
Ina Mo insertada peede causar aperteeas accidentales con
perdida d Ly canga y causando dafied y heridas y haa la
mugte e L35 personas ceicanas.
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